WISCONSIN EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT — TELEPHONE, CELL & E-MAIL DIRECTORY

Berginnis, Kimberly ... (608) 242-3246
kimberly.berginnis@wisconsin.gov

Vacant (Boldt) .....ccuvvveeeeiiiiiiiiiie e (608) 242-3214
Vacant (BUSCH) .....oovviiiiiiiieiiiccei e (608) 242-3241
Campbell, Kathryn..........ccoooiiiiiiiniiecc, (608) 242-3240
kathryn.campbell@wisconsin.gov

Clare, William ........ooccuiiiiiiiiiiieeeeieee e (608) 242-3220
william.clare@wisconsin.gov

Cornell, ANita ...oooeveecieee e (608) 242-3216
anita.cornell@wisconsin.gov

Engelhart, Teri .....cccceiiiiiiieee s (608) 242-3242
teresa.engelhart@wisconsin.gov

o aTo (T €] Yo [PPSR (608) 242-3203
greg.engle@wisconsin.gov

Ferguson, Mara .......ccccccooiiieieiiieieiiieeee e (608) 242-3244
maraj.ferguson@wisconsin.gov

Getter, LOTi i (608) 242-3239
lori.getter@wisconsin.gov

Grahek, TOM ..., cell (608) 220-3754
tom.grahek@wisconsin.gov

Gray, ROXaNNE ........ceeiiiiiiiiiee e (608) 242-3211
roxanne.gray@wisconsin.gov

HUghes, DeD ... (608) 242-3236
deborah.hughes@wisconsin.gov

Hughes, Paul ... (608) 242-3309
pauld.hughes@wisconsin.gov

HUNTEE, JON Looiiiiiiiiieee e (608) 242-3887
jon.hunter@wisconsin.gov

Jensen, RYan ... (608) 242-3889
ryan.jensen@wisconsin.gov

Jordan, Michael ..........occuviieiiiiiiiieen (608) 242-3335
michael.jordan@wisconsin.gov

Kenny, Lara......ccoocuueeiiieiiiiiiieeceee e (608) 242-3230
lara.kenny@wisconsin.gov

Klein, David ........cccuveeieeiiiiiiieeeee e (608) 242-3254
david.klein@wisconsin.gov

KNudson, SUSAN .......cceeeeviiiiiiiiee e e e e (608) 242-3224
susan.knudson@wisconsin.gov

Laack, Jennifer ..o (608) 242-3238
jennifer.laack@wisconsin.gov

Ladwig, Shannon .........ccceveiiiiiniiec e (608) 242-3231
shannon.ladwig@wisconsin.gov

Lubcke, ROSE.....ccuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiceee s (608) 242-3217
rose.lubcke@wisconsin.gov

Marcum, David ......cccccceeviiiiiiiiiee e (608) 242-3639
david.marcum@wisconsin.gov

McLean, DaVve ...........ceeieiiiiiiiieieee e (608) 242-3237
dave.mclean@wisconsin.gov

Meilahn, Jim ..o (608) 242-3250
jim.meilahn@wisconsin.gov

Meilahn, SuSan ........cccccoiiiiiiie s (608) 242-3243
susan.meilahn@wisconsin.gov

Miller, DAWN ..oeeeeiiiiiieee e e e e (608) 242-3225
dawn.miller@wisconsin.gov

O’'Connor, Patrick ... (608) 242-3204
patrick.oconnor@wisconsin.gov

Pritchard, Tod ......ccvvvveeei e (608) 242-3324
tod.pritchard@wisconsin.gov

Reuter, CregQ . ..cocvvreeeeeeiiiiiiee e (608) 242-3300
cregg.reuter@wisconsin.gov

Rhyner, Catherine.........cccoccceviiiinie e (608) 242-3321
catherine.rhyner@wisconsin.gov

RYaN, JENNY ..oooiiiiiiiiei e (608) 242-3258
jenny.ryan@wisconsin.gov

Sandoval, Edmund.........ccccoeeiiiiiieeeeiiiiiiee e (608) 242-3215
edmund2.sandoval@wisconsin.gov

Satula, Brian ..o (608) 242-3210
brian.satula@wisconsin.gov

Savage, JeNI ....eeiiiiiieiiiee e (608) 242-3223

jennifer.savage@wisconsin.gov
Sharpe, Skip
sidney.sharpe@wisconsin.gov

(608) 242-3245

Sheppard, Ed......cooooiiiiiiiiiiiie e, cell (608) 575-4852
ed.sheppard@wisconsin.gov
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Slater, BeCKi......oouviiiiiiiiie s (608) 242-3229
rebecca.slater@wisconsin.gov

Smith, Sheryll ..o (608) 242-3306
sheryll.smith@wisconsin.gov

Sommers, Katie ... (608) 242-3222
katie.sommers@wisconsin.gov

Stoikes, ROBDY.......uvviiiiiiiie e (608) 242-3226
robert.stoikes@wisconsin.gov

StONE, CaryN .ooooeiiieieiee e (608) 242-3259
caryn.stone@wisconsin.gov

Weigle, Margie.......ccccoovieiiiiiiiiiiec e (608) 242-3252
margie.babcockweigle @wisconsin.gov

Wenzel, David .....cccccoeeivieieeeieiiiiee e cell (608) 381-2920
david.wenzel@wisconsin.gov

Wernet, KEVIN ... (608) 242-3331
kevin.wernet@wisconsin.gov

Whittow, Jeff. ... (608) 242-3218
jeffreyb.whittow@wisconsin.gov

Wiseman, Robyn .......cccccoviiiiii, (608) 242-3200
robyn.wiseman@wisconsin.gov

WieCzorek, Gary .......cccveeieeeiiiiiiiiee e (608) 242-3213
gary.wieczorek@wisconsin.gov

Zieke, Margaret.......cc.eeeeeeieiiiieieee e (608) 242-3251
margaret.zieke@wisconsin.gov

Zimmerman, Daniel .........cccocccvvveeeeiiiiiinenennn. cell (920) 279-2202

danielj2.zimmerman@wisconsin.gov

EPS / Fire/ Hazmat Services Coordinators

EPS — Nehls, Todd.......ccocceveeeiiiiiiieee e, cell (608) 444-0003
todd.nehls@wisconsin.gov
Tveit, Keith - FSC....ooovvvviiiiiiieiiiiiivievviiiiiiiiens cell (608) 220-6049
keith.tveit@wisconsin.gov
Docimo, Frank - Hazmat...........ccccccvveeeeeiiniinenennn. (608) 242-3228

frank.docimo@wisconsin.gov

VOLK FIELD / REACT / TF1 / Camp Williams

James, RICK ..., cell (608) 209-7860
Devine, Frank....... .... cell (608) 316-5042
Droessler, Aaron........ .... cell (608) 316-5374
Hemmersbach, Dan..........cccccoviiieiiiiinnnns cell (608) 316-0757

RESPONSE SECTION Supervisor — Madison
Greenwood, Mark ........ccceeeiiiiiiniiii e (608) 242-3336
mark.greenwood@wisconsin.gov

Southwest Region — Madison — D1

France, Paul — Regional Director ..........ccccceee..... (608) 242-5389

paul.france@wisconsin.gov

Fishbeck, Daniel — Office Ops Assoc ....(608) 242-53910 (M/Tu)
.......................................... (608) 242-3219 (Wed-Fri)

daniel.fishbeck@wisconsin.gov

Southeast Region — Waukesha — D2

Schliesman, Ben — Regional Director ............... (262) 782-1515
ben.schliesman@wisconsin.gov
Coogan, Linda — Office OpS ASSOC .......cceeeuuvenees (262) 782-1515

linda.coogan@wisconsin.qgov

East Central Region — Fond du Lac — D3
Fenske, Steve — Regional Director
steve.fenske@wisconsin.gov

Powers, Becky — Office Ops Assoc
becky.powers@wisconsin.gov

(920) 929-3730

(920) 929-3730

Northeast Region — Wausau — D4

Hartness, Michelle — Regional Director ............. (715) 845-9517
michelle.hartness@wisconsin.gov
Rucinski, Janell — Office Ops ASSOC .................. (715) 845-9517

janell.rucinski@wisconsin.gov

West Central Region — Eau Claire — D6

Olson-McDonald, Lisa — Reg. Director............... (715) 839-3825
lisa.olsonmcdonald@wisconsin.gov
Lacey Donatell, Office Ops ASSOC ........ccuvveeeennn. (715) 839-3826

lacey.donatell@wisconsin.gov
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Northwest Region — Spooner — D7

Books, Randy — Regional Director..................... (715) 635-8704 Page 2 of 2
randy.books@wisconsin.gov
Smith, Anita — Office Ops ASSOC .......ccceeeveeennnee (715) 635-2498

anita.smith@wisconsin.gov
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